Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.

Approve the 2021 Emergency Operations Plan (EOP) Annex – Monterey County Community Resilience Plan, in accordance with Chapter 2.68.080 and 2.68.0404 of the County Code.

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, the Monterey County Operational Area Disaster Counsel approved the Monterey County Community Resilience Plan as an annex to the Monterey County Emergency Operations Plan; and

WHEREAS, The Monterey County Community Resilience Plan is a newly developed annex to the Monterey County Emergency Operations Plan on October 27, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Monterey County Community Resilience Plan is intended as a guide for making our community more resilient, by bringing the whole community together to better understand our shared risks and capabilities during disasters and how we can become stronger, smarter, and more capable of handling any hardship that result from an emergency or disaster; and

WHEREAS, this plan's purpose is to promote collaborative, whole-community efforts to increase resilience among Monterey County communities and residents, so that negative impacts of disasters can be removed or minimized, and our community is able to quickly recover from all emergencies; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, does hereby approve the 2021 Emergency Operations Plan annex – Monterey County Community Resilience Plan, in accordance with Chapter 2.68.080 and 2.68.0404 of the County Code.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this first day of February 2022, by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book_____ for the meeting on _____.

Dated:

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Monterey, State of California

By ______, Deputy